508055266 08/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8102421

NATURE OF CONVEYA CONVEYING PARTY I MOHAMED ESSEGHII RECEIVING PARTY D Name:	ΟΑΤΑ	ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date	
MOHAMED ESSEGHII RECEIVING PARTY D		Name	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY D	7	Name	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY D	7			
			06/06/2018	
Name:	ΑΤΑ			
		UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address:	2020 DO	2020 DOW CENTER		
City:	MIDLAND			
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48674	48674		
Application Number:		7049643		
	4) be sent to t f provided; 4 do 5	14)225-9753 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com OYLE FREDRICKSON S.C. 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE.		
		IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203		
		10002.533		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		TED J. BARTHEL		
	•	/ted j. barthel/		
BIGNATURE:		08/08/2023		

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC 2020 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: June 6, 2018

From, the ASSIGNOR: Mohamed Esseghir, at 400 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

NON-FOAM POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS FOR WIRE AND CABLE COATING

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 2740 day of WW , 20

CORP. SEAL UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC

By:

CHRISTOPHER A. JOHNSON Secretary

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: NON-FOAM POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS FOR WIRE AND CABLE COATING

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remumeration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC

2020 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country	
62/663,390	April 27, 2018	United States of America	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Collegeville, PA 19426, USA this $\mathcal{G}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{U}}\mathcal{M}\mathcal{C}$, 20/8	At:
Effective as of April 27, 2018	this day of, 20
Signature: <u>Mathematical Bulghan</u> Full Name: Mohamed Esseghir Mailing Address: 400 Arcola Road Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 United States of America	Signature: Full Name: Mailing Addross:
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address:	Signature: Pull Name: Mailing Address: